

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12363 OF 2017**

Smt. Vanita Vijay Birmal & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Sawalaram Ananda Kamble
(Mahar) and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. B.G. Ligade I/b Drupad Patil for petitioners.

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J.

DATE : 28 FEBRUARY 2019.

P.C:-

1. Heard learned Counsel for petitioners.
2. Await service for respondent Nos. 3 to 10.
3. Petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent Nos. 3 to 10 by private notice along with entire proceedings either by RPAD and or by hand delivery and file affidavit of service to that effect on or before 30.03.2019, failing which writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.
4. Matter to appear on board on 08.04.2019.
5. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court by order dated 22.10.2018 to continue till next date.

(K.K. TATED, J.)