

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2017**

Smt. Vanita Vijay Birmal & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs

Shri. Sawalaram Ananda Kamble (Mahar)
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Drupad S. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : August 14th, 2019

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court shall continue to operate till next date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)