

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12363 OF 2017

Vanita Vijay Birmal and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Sawalaram Ananda Kamble (Mahar) and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. B. G. Ligade, i/b Mr. D. S. Patil, for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. J. Mastur, for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 2nd JANUARY, 2020

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent No.1, stand over to 16th January, 2020.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.