

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION 12363 OF 2017

Smt. Vanita Vijay Birmal & Ors. ...Petitioners.
V/s.
Sawalaram A. Kamble & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.Suyash Sule i/b D. S. Patil for Applicant in IA 16822 and
16821/22.

Mr.N.V. Khaladkar for Applicants in IA No.16823/2022.

Mr.Prakash Mahadik,Advocate for the Respondent no.1.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 26 JULY 2022.

P.C.

1. Stand over to 11.8.2022.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing only.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)