

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9516 OF 2017

Smt. Vanita Vijay Birmal And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Shri. Sawalaram Ananda Kamble (Mahar) And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Suyash Sule i/b. Mr. Drupad Patil, Advocate for Petitioners in both petitions.

Mr. Prakash Mahadik for Respondent No.1 in both petitions.

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.07.15
15:00:58 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 15 JULY 2024

P.C. :

. At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent No.1, stand over to **29 July 2024**. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)