

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9516 OF 2017**

Smt. Vanita Vijay Birmal And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Shri. Sawalaram Ananda Kamble And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms Srushti Chalke i/b. Mr. Drupad Patil for the Petitioners in both Petitions.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 2 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that she is ready to proceed with the matter. However, none appears for the Respondents.
2. Considering the fact that the board/cause-list was notified today morning, stand over to **9 August 2024**.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)