



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12363 OF 2017**

Vanita Vijay Birmal and Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
Sawalaram Ananda Kamble and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9516 OF 2017**

Mr. Drupad Patil with Ms. Srushti Chalke, for Petitioners.
Mr. Prakash Mahadik, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 21 JANUARY 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that the Respondent No.1 proposes to file Interim Application.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for Respondent No.1, stand over to 18 February 2025.
4. In the meanwhile, if the Interim Application is filed, the Respondent No.1 shall serve copies of the application in advance on the parties to the proceeding.
5. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)