

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9516 OF 2017**

Smt. Vanita Vijay Birmal and Anr ... Petitioners

vs.

Shri Sawalaram Ananda Kamble(Mahar) and ... Respondents
Ors

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Ms. Srushti Chalke, Mr. N. Pansare and Mr.
Suyash Sule for Petitioners.

Mr. Prakash Mahadik for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar a/w D.N. Nagarkar for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 11th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners and the respective counsel appearing for respondent nos 1 and 2 submit on instructions that the parties are ready to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

2. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 submits that within two weeks, they shall intimate the respondents' offer of amicable settlement to the learned advocate for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioner on instructions submits that if

an offer is given, he will take instructions and intimate the response within a week thereafter.

3. List the petitions on 8th August 2025, under the caption of 'directions'.

4. Ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)