



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2017**

Swapnil

Vanita Vijay Birmal and Anr. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Sawalaram Ananda Kamble
(mahar) and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1928 OF 2025**

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Ms. Srushti Chalke for the
petitioners.

Mr. Prakash Mahadik for respondent no.1.

Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar for respondent no.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he shall file service affidavit within one week. So far as the court notice is concerned, office remark shows that the notices are already issued by taking humdast.
2. Stand over to 18th February 2026.
3. Ad-interim order already granted to continue till next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]