

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2017**

Smt. Vanita Vijay Birmal and ... Petitioners

Another

Vs.

Shri Sawalaram Ananda ... Respondents

Kamble (Mahar) and Others

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1928 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2017**

Sawalaram Ananda Kamble (Mahar) ... Applicant

In the matter between

Smt. Vanita Vijay Birmal and ... Petitioners

Another

Vs.

Shri Sawalaram Ananda ... Respondents

Kamble (Mahar) and Others

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Ms. Srushti Chalke for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prakash Mahadik for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that as per the bailiff report respondent nos. 3, 4, 5, 7, 9, 10 and 11 have expired. Remaining respondents are served.

2. Office shall verify the bailiff report and place on record the correct status of the court service.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to take steps.
4. Stand over to 4th March 2026. If fresh applications are filed, the same to be listed on the next date.
5. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]